The Over Voltage-Protector (OVP)
INTRODUCTION
The Solid-State Decoupler (SSD)
series continues the DEI tradition of
offering innovative protection prod-
ucts to the corrosion prevention
industry, while building off of proven
solid-state technology developed by

-45° C to +65° C
Ordering Information/
Model Number Structure =
SSD-A/B-C-D-E
A/B: Blocking Voltage
-A/+B in volts as measured from the
negative terminal with respect to the
positive terminal.
Recommended for most applications:
A/B = 2/2
Other made-to-order options for A/B
include 3/1, and other lower block-
ing voltage combinations. Longer lead
times may apply to these options.
DEI  P.O. Box 187 Stoughton, Wisconsin 53589 U.S.A.Tel: 608-877-9900 Fax: 608-877-9920  e-mail: contact@dairyland.com   www.dairyland.com
4
C: Fault Current
Symmetrical AC-RMS fault current
rating at 30 cycles in kA
Standard Ratings =
5.0 @ 50/60 Hz
3.7 @ 50/60 Hz
2.0 @ 50/60Hz
1.2 @ 50/60 Hz
D: Lightning Current
Surge current rating in kA peak (4 x 10
waveform)
Standard Ratings =
100 for models where C = 5.0, 3.7, 2.0
75 for models where C = 1.2
E: Terminal Arrangement
The SSD comes standard with ter-
minals arranged perpendicular to the
mounting bracket and is designated by
a "-R" at the end of the model number.
See Figure 1. As an option, the SSD is
also available with terminals parallel
to the mounting bracket for installa-
tion with pin brazed studs and the hex
coupling nut as shown in Figure 2. This
option is chosen by leaving the the "-R"
off the catalog number
Example Model Numbers:
SSD-2/2-1.2-75-R (Standard Terminal)
SSD-2/2-2.0-100 (Optional Terminals)
SSD MOUNTING OPTIONS
Mounting options must be ordered
separately. See Figures 3 through 7
for options. Select the most appro-
priate option or contact DEI if a dif-
ferent mounting method is required.
Mounting of SSD
The SSD will be supplied with the
bracket shown in the Figure 1 and 2
outline drawings for general use mount-
ing.
This bracket will not be provided if the
SSD is ordered with one of the flange
mounting kits.
Attachment Leads